HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION	I NO. <u>20-</u>
------------	------------------

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROPRIATING \$1 MILLION DOLLARS OF ADDITIONAL EMERGENCY FUNDING FROM THE GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND IN RESPONSE TO NOVEL (NEW) CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19)

WHEREAS, the Emergency Services Act, Government Code sections 8558(c) and 8630 authorize the proclamation of a local emergency when conditions of disaster or extreme peril to the safety of persons and property within the territorial limits of a city exist; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Hayward ratified the Proclamation of Local Emergency, issued by the Director of Emergency Services on March 17, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Hayward authorized and appropriated a total amount not to exceed \$3 million from the General Fund to obtain necessary supplies and bind the City for the fair value thereof, to requisition necessary personnel or material, or to otherwise take such steps or incur such costs as may be required for the general health, welfare, and safety of the community in response to COVID-19; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hayward the authorization and appropriation of \$1 million from the General Fund Reserve fund in emergency funding in continued response to COVID-19.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hayward that Resolution No. 20-101, as amended, the Budget Resolution for the City of Hayward Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2021, is hereby by amended by approving the appropriation of \$1 million in the General Fund.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL, I	HAYWARD, CALIFORN	NIA	, 2020
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VO	TE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS MAYOR:	:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	:	
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward	- d	